APPENDIX D

OFFICIALS

All these lists are certainly incomplete. University officials are left for
another occasion.

Ministers, etc.

1844
1845-58
1858-66
1866

1870

1878
1881—2
1882
1883—4?
188476
1886-8
1888-?
189175

?
189?-1899
18991902
1902—8
1940-8

Presidents

188193
1893-7

Aaron Jacobs, Harris Levi ‘Rabbis’
Nathan Jacobs, shochet and Reader
I.J. Cohen

Nathan Aaron

Kronsow, shochet

Rosenthal ‘reader and killer
Solomon Schapero, Reader

B.J. Solomon

M.Schulman

L. Mizrachi (a native of Jerusalem)
Million

Jacob Roadhouse (Rothaus)
Zaccheim

S.G. Solomon

Solomon Rudnitzki, shochet
Abrahamson

M.H. Segal

J. Weinberg

L. Solomon
B.J. Franks
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1897-1905 J. Zacharias
190o8-16  B.J. Franks
1916-19  E. Lipson
1941-6 N.J. Laski
1949-63  S.H. Frankel
1963-75  G. Silver

1974 G. Silver and Lord Segal, Hon. Life Presidents
1975-7 A. Delcoy
1977-9 D.M. Lewis
1979-81 I.P. Grant
1981-3 Mrs. F. Silver
1983-5 W. Faust

1985-7 R.A. Dwek
1987-9 Mrs. M. Kochan
198991 M. Spira

1991— L. Wollenberg

Vice-Presidents

1981-3 P.M. Oppenheimer
1985-6 W. Faust
1986—7 Mrs. M. Kochan

1987- J. Blumenfeld
Wardens

1849 W. Harris
1881 I.M. Levi
1892 G. Davidson
1919 D. Davidson

1940-5 B.I. Beckman
19456 H. Levene
1946-9 S. Kaye
1949-58 L. Kemp
1958-65  D.D. Kemp
1962-8 J. Spira
1965-77  R. Koch
1969-72  R.A. May
1972-76  P. Gold

Since 1977, the office of Warden has not existed. There has been a
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Religious Services Section (now Religious Affairs Committee), on which
the following have served: A. Delcoy and R.A. May (1977-80); J.
Webber (1977-84); J. Blumenfeld (1980-6); W. Faust (1980- ); L.
Wollenberg (1980-6); M. Spira (1986-7); M. Harper (1986- ); R.
Howard (1986—91); Mrs. H. May (1987-).

Secretaries (see also Treasurers)

1881—2
1882-
18937
1897
1905
1919
1940-8
1941
1948-9
194977
19634
1964-9
1969-75
1975-80
1980-1
19813
1983-5
1985-7
1987-9
1989—-90
1990—1

L.H. Goodman

J. Zacharias

J. Zacharias, Secretary-Treasurer
G.J. Zacharias, Assistant Secretary
B.J. Franks, Co-Treasurer and Secretary
L. Freedson, Secretary for Residents
Rev. J. Weinberg

V.D. Lipman

H. Austin

H. Shapiro

S. Segal, Secretary and Treasurer
A.R. Curtis, Secretary and Deputy Treasurer
D.M. Lewis

L. Wollenberg

A.R. Curtis, S. Bloch

J.E. Paton

D. Birk

Mrs. K. Birk, M. Cross

M. Spira

Mrs. P. Silver

Mrs. M. Kochan

Treasurers (see also Secretaries)

1881
1897
1916-17
1939741
1941-5
19446
1946-8
1949-?7
197?63

E. Harris

D. Davidson

B.J. Franks, Co-Treasurer

W.G. Ettinghausen, Senior Treasurer
B.I. Beckman

H. Levene

L. Bloom

S. Dimdore

L. Bloom
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1963-74  S. Segal

1968-72  B. Fidler, Assistant Treasurer
1972-82  W. Faust

19824 D.A. Dubin

1984-6 M. Bloom

1986—9 J. Capek

1989- AR. Curtis

Chairmen of Centre Management Committee

1974-86  D.E. Blenford
1986—9 W. Faust
1988-91  J. Blumenfeld
1991— A. Silver
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